
Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department 

  COMPTON SHERIFF’S STATION 
301 S. Willowbrook Ave. Compton, CA  90220   (310) 605-6500 

 

 

Operations Office Phone E-Mail Address 
 
Captain Leonard McCray  
Lieutenant Chris J Perez  
Sergeant Rick Mejia  
Sergeant Douglas Iketani  

 
(310) 605-6561  
(310) 605-6558  
(310) 605-6557  
(310) 605-6500 x 6824 

 
LMCcray@lasd.org  
cjperez@lasd.org  
rmejia@lasd.org  
dmiketan@lasd.org  
 

Compton Service Area  Office Phone  E-Mail Address  
 
Lieutenant Mike Octave  
Sergeant Vincent Plair –          
(Community Relations)  
Sergeant Bryan Haynes –  
(Special Assignment Office)  
 

 
(310) 605-6568  
(310) 605-6587  
  
(310) 605-6579 

 
CSOctave@lasd.org  
veplair@lasd.org  
  
bshaynes@lasd.org 

Detective Bureau  Office Phone  E-Mail Address  
 
Lieutenant Faye Adragna  
Sergeant Jose Sandoval – 
(Special Investigations)  
Sergeant Ralph Miller –  
(Parolee Compliance)  
Sergeant Ulysses Cruz –  
(Robbery Assault)  
Sergeant Daniel Martinez – 
(Burglary/Auto Theft)  
 

 
(310) 605-6541  
(310) 605-6534  
 
(310) 605-6573  
 
(310) 605-6533  
 
(310) 605-3510  

 
faadragn@lasd.org 
j1sandov@lasd.org  
 
remiller@lasd.org  
 
uacruz@lasd.org  
 
d2martin@lasd.org  

Traffic  Office Phone  E-Mail Address  
 
Sergeant Peter Ramirez  

 
(310) 605-3517  

 
pmramire@lasd.org  
 

Watch Commander  Office Phone E-mail Address 
 
Lieutenant Brian Gellis  
Lieutenant Walid S Ashrafnia  
Lieutenant Michael Hannemann 
Lieutenant Nabeel S. Mitry 

 
(310) 605-6505  
(310) 605-6505  
(310) 605-6505  
(310) 605-6505 

 
BDgellis@lasd.org  
wsashraf@lasd.org  
MWHannem@lasd.org  
nsmitry@lasd.org 
 


